EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2004-2005 BUDGET ESTIMATES

Outcome: 3
Output Group: 3.3 - AEI Group

DEST Question No. E162_05
Senator Carr provided in writing.
Question:

(a) Have you followed up the matter raised about misleading statements made on its website by Uniworld High School — regarding student visa requirements?

(b) Has the provider rectified the problem of the misleading statement? Has it removed from its material the incorrect advice the effect that students enrolling with the provider are required to stay with the provider for one year?

Answer:

Uniworld High School

(a) The matter was raised with the provider on 31 May 2004.

(b) The provider amended the advice on its website to accurately reflect current student visa requirements on 31 May 2004.
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